
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3856

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND DECEMBER, 2015/PAUSHA 1, 1937 (SAKA)

BALLOON BASED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

3856. SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the security agencies for acquiring balloon based aerial surveillance systems of Israel;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Government has not received any such proposal from the Central Armed Police Forces Security Agencies for acquiring balloon based aerial surveillance system of Israel.
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